

Safety Kids© Terms of Use

Safety Kids© Program Intellectual Property

Copyright

Charlie Check First is a national symbol. The character; the name "Charlie Check First®"; the character "STAR"®; and the slogans "Be a Safety Kid®" are legally protected service marks and trademarks, which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and held by the Arizona Crime Prevention Association. The content, organization, graphics, design, audio, animation, video, compilation, digital conversion and other matters related to the Site and Program are protected under applicable copyrights, trademarks and other proprietary (including but not limited to intellectual property) rights. The copying, redistribution, use or publication by you of any such matters or any part of the Site or Program materials, except as allowed by subscription purchase, is strictly prohibited. You do not acquire ownership rights to any content, document or other materials viewed through the Site or by purchase. The posting of information or materials on the Site does not constitute a waiver of any right in such information and materials. You are not permitted to use the Marks without the prior written consent of Safety Kids and/or the Arizona Crime Prevention Association who own the Marks except as allowed by subscription purchase.

3. Limited Right to Use

The viewing, printing, coping or downloading of any content, graphic, form, document, video or music from the Site grants you only a limited nonexclusive license for use solely by you for your own personal use and not for republication, distribution, assignment, sublicense, sale, preparation of derivative works or other use. No part of any content, form or document may be reproduced in any form or incorporated into any information retrieval system, electronic or mechanical, other than for your personal use (but not for resale or redistribution). A Subscriber may only download from Site, reproduce in hard copy or electronic format curriculum material, handouts, posters, music, videos and follow-up material to be used in teaching the Programs. A subscriber may use only authorized graphics and slogans for reprinting on marketing materials, collateral and/or give-a-ways for non-commercial and not for resale. These pre-approved graphics and slogans are available for download on the Site. Safety Kids© reserves the right to revoke the authorization to view, download, and print the Safety Kids© program content and User Content available on this Site at any time, and any such use shall be discontinued immediately upon notice from Safety Kids©. The rights granted to you constitute a license and not a transfer of title. Safety Kids© additionally reserves the right to ownership and reuse in any form or fashion all derivative work utilizing any Safety Kids intellectual property. Any design or preparation of derivative works involving Safety Kids© program content or intellectual property must be pre-approved by Safety Kids or it will be deemed unauthorized.

Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend and hold us and our partners, attorneys, staff and affiliates (collectively, "Affiliated Parties") harmless from any liability, loss, claim and expense, including reasonable attorney's fees, related to your violation of this Agreement or use of the Site, Program or Intellectual Property.

Miscellaneous

This Agreement shall be treated as though it were executed and performed in Phoenix, Arizona, and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona (without regard to conflict of law principles). Any cause of action by you with respect to the Site or Program (and/or any information, products or services related thereto) must be instituted within one (1) year after the cause of action arose or be forever waived and barred. All actions shall be subject to the limitations set forth by Arizona Law. The language in this Agreement shall be interpreted as to its fair meaning and not strictly for or against either party. All legal proceedings arising out of or in connection with this Agreement shall be brought solely in Phoenix, Arizona. You expressly submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of said courts and consents to extraterritorial service of process. Should any part of this Agreement be held invalid or unenforceable, that portion shall be construed consistent with applicable law and the remaining portions shall remain in full force and effect. To the extent that anything in or associated with the Site is in conflict or inconsistent with this Agreement, this Agreement shall take precedence. Our failure to enforce any provision of this Agreement shall not be deemed a waiver of such provision nor of the right to enforce such provision.

©Safety Kids A program from the ARIONA CRIME PREVENTION ASSOCIATION, Inc. A 501(c)3 non-profit organization www.safetykids.org - www.acpa.net